SDHE_g_EN–m
Swegon CASA®
Electric duct mounted air heaters
Important information
Only qualified personnel
Only qualified personnel should carry out installation,
configuration and commissioning.
Observe the following during installation

The duct connection spigots of the air heater must be
capped during transport, storage and installation.
Make sure that the air heater and the ducts are clean
and that there are no loose objects in them before
you commission the ventilation system.
Do not commission the air heater until all work that
produces large quantities of sanding dust or other
impurities has been completed.
Electrical safety
The air heater must be installed according to the local
electrical safety provisions.
Electrical connection
The electric air heater requires a separate supply.
!
Products
For 125 mm ducts; SDHE125-1T (LVI nro. 7906723)
•	Duct heater, 1,2 kW: 300H125-12-1
For 160 mm ducts; SDHE160-1T (LVI nro. 7906724)
•	Duct heater, 1,2 kW: 300H160-12-1
For 200 mm ducts; SDHE200-1T (LVI nro. 7906725)
•	Duct heater, 1,2 kW: 300H200-12-1
For 250 mm ducts; SDHE250-1T
•	Duct heater, 1,2 kW: 300H250-12-1
For 250 mm ducts; SDHE250-2T
•	Duct heater, 2,0 kW: 300H250-20-1
For 250 mm ducts; SDHE250-3T (LVI nro. 7907398)
•	Duct heater, 3,0 kW: 300H250-30-1
For 315 mm ducts; SDHE315-1T
•	Duct heater, 1,2 kW: 300H315-12-1
For 315 mm ducts; SDHE315-2T
•	Duct heater, 2,0 kW: 300H315-20-1
For 315 mm ducts; SDHE315-3T (LVI nro. 7907396)
•	Duct heater, 3,0 kW: 300H315-30-1
For 315 mm ducts; SDHE315-5T (LVI nro. 7907397)
•	Duct heater, 4,5 kW: 300H315-35-3
The delivery also includes
•	 SET connection unit
•	 Temperature sensor, cable length 3 m